June 21, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174

Tapes: 147B
Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Garrard
Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair

Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 3543-A, Relating to Climate Change — Work Session
SB 632, Relating to State Capitol — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 147B

003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:39 AM

005 Chair Devlin Opens Work Session on SB 632 Relating to State Capitol

007 Susie Jordan, Budget Presents SB 632, Relating to State Capitol (Exhibit #1)

Analyst, Legislative Presents SB 632-A3 (Exhibit #2)
Fiscal Office

019 Sen. Metsger

047 Rep. Burley

049 Sen. Metsger

061 Sen. Avakian

073 Rep. Burley

084 Rep. Dingfelder

100 Chair Devlin Recesses the committee

101 Chair Devlin Reconvenes the committee

103 Rep. Nathanson Moves to adopt SB 632 -3 amendments

104 Chair Devlin
Vote: 6 -2 -1
Aye: Sens. Avakian, Nelson, and Devlin; Reps. Clem, Nolan,
and Nathanson
No: Rep. Burley and Garrard
Exc: Rep. Dingfelder

108 Chair Devlin Declares the motion CARRIED

112 Chair Devlin

113 Rep. Nathanson Moves SB 632, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass recommendation

115 Chair Devlin



116
125

126
130
143

144

158

163
173

191
194

206
209

216
228
242
260
281
282

283
286

300
311
318
321
323
326
333

339
340
341

Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin
Chair Devlin
Chair Devlin

Paul Seibert, Budget
Analyst, Legislative

Fiscal Office

Sen. Nelson
Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder

Sen. Nelson

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin

Rep. Burley
Mr. Seibert

Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Devlin

Rep. Dingfelder

Mr. Seibert

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin

Vote: 6-2-1
Aye: Sens. Avakian, Nelson, and Devlin; Reps. Clem,
Nolan, and Nathanson.

No: Reps. Burley and Garrard
Exc: Rep. Dingfelder

Declares the motion CARRIED
Closes Work Session on SB 632

Opens Work Session on HB 3543A Relating to Climate
Change

Presents House Bill 3543 (Exhibit #3)
Presents HB 3543-A8 (Exhibit #4)
Presents Legislative Fiscal Office analysis (Exhibit #5)

Presents HB 3543-A7 (Exhibit #6)

Presents HB 3543-A3 (Exhibit #7)

Moves to adopt HB 3543 -3 amendments

Vote: 4 -4 -1

Aye: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Garrard, Burley, Clem

No: Sens. Avakian and Devlin; Rep. Nathanson and Dingfelder
Exc: Rep. Nolan

Declares the motion FAILED

Moves to adopt HB 3543 -7 amendments

Vote: 5-3-1
Aye: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Garrard, Burley, Clem and Dingfelder
No: Sens. Avakian and Devlin; Rep. Nathanson



347
348

349
350

353
359

365
368
371

378
388
390

Chair Devlin
Chair Devlin

Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Mr. Seibert
Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder

Chair
Chair Devlin
Chair Devlin

Exc: Rep. Nolan
Declares the motion CARRIED

Moves to adopt HB 3543 -8 amendments

Vote: 5-3-1

Aye: Sens. Avakian and Devlin; Reps. Clem, Nathanson and
Dingfelder

No: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Garrard and Burley

Exc: Rep. Nolan

Declares the motion CARRIED

Moves HB 3543, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass recommendation

Vote: 5-3 -1

Aye: Sens. Avakian and Devlin; Reps. Clem, Nathanson
and Dingfelder

No: Sen. Nelson; Rep. Garrard and Burley

Exc: Rep. Nolan

Declares the motion CARRIED

Close Work Session on HB 3543-A

Adjourns the meeting at 9:13 AM



June 21, 2007
4:15 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 149B

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Sen. Avakian
Sen. Nelson

Rep. Clem

Rep. Nolan

Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 3543-A Relating to climate change — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 149B
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 4:15 PM
005 Chair Devlin Opens Work Session on HB 3543 -A Relating to Climate Change
006 Chair Devlin Moves rules suspended to reconsider HB 3543-A
Vote: 5-0-3
Exc: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Nolan and Garrard
010 Chair Devlin Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
014 Rep. Dingfelder Moves to reconsider the vote on HB 3543
Vote: 5-0-3
Exc: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Nolan and Garrard
017 Chair Devlin Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
019 Paul Siebert, Budget Presents HB 3543-10 amendments (Exhibit #1)
027 Chair Devlin
030 Rep. Dingfelder Moves to adopt HB 3543-10 amendments
033 Chair Devlin
Vote: 5-0-3
Exc: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Nolan and Garrard
035 Chair Devlin Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
036 Rep. Dingfelder Moves HB 3543, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation
037 Chair Devlin
Vote: 5-0-3
Exc: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Nolan and Garrard
040 Chair Devlin Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
041 Chair Devlin
043 Rep. Burley
044 Chair Devlin
045 Sen. Avakian
046 Rep. Dingfelder
047 Chair Devlin Adjourns the meeting at 4:20 PM



	am
	pm

