## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

June 21, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 147B

Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 3543-A, Relating to Climate SB 632, Relating to State Capitol	-

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 147B		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:39 AM
005	Chair Devlin	Opens Work Session on SB 632 Relating to State Capitol
007	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents SB 632, Relating to State Capitol (Exhibit #1) Presents SB 632-A3 (Exhibit #2)
019	Sen. Metsger	
047	Rep. Burley	
049	Sen. Metsger	
061	Sen. Avakian	
073	Rep. Burley	
084	Rep. Dingfelder	
100	Chair Devlin	Recesses the committee
101	Chair Devlin	Reconvenes the committee
103	Rep. Nathanson	Moves to adopt SB 632 -3 amendments
104	Chair Devlin	
		Vote: 6 – 2 – 1
		Aye: Sens. Avakian, Nelson, and Devlin; Reps. Clem, Nolan, and Nathanson
		No: Rep. Burley and Garrard
		Exc: Rep. Dingfelder
108	Chair Devlin	Declares the motion CARRIED
112	Chair Devlin	
113	Rep. Nathanson	Moves SB 632, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
115	Chair Devlin	

116	Rep. Garrard	
125	Chair Devlin	
		Vote: 6 – 2 – 1
		Aye: Sens. Avakian, Nelson, and Devlin; Reps. Clem, Nolan, and Nathanson.
		No: Reps. Burley and Garrard
		Exc: Rep. Dingfelder
126	Chair Devlin	Declares the motion CARRIED
130	Chair Devlin	Closes Work Session on SB 632
143	Chair Devlin	Opens Work Session on HB 3543A Relating to Climate Change
144	Paul Seibert, Budget	Presents House Bill 3543 (Exhibit #3)
	Analyst, Legislative	Presents HB 3543-A8 (Exhibit #4)
	Fiscal Office	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office analysis (Exhibit #5)
158	Sen. Nelson	
163	Rep. Clem	Presents HB 3543-A7 (Exhibit #6)
173	Rep. Dingfelder	
191	Sen. Nelson	
194	Rep. Dingfelder	
206	Rep. Garrard	Presents HB 3543-A3 (Exhibit #7)
209	Chair Devlin	
216	Rep. Clem	
228	Rep. Dingfelder	
242	Rep. Burley	
260	Chair Devlin	
281	Rep. Burley	
282	Chair Devlin	
283	Rep. Burley	Moves to adopt HB 3543 -3 amendments
286	Mr. Seibert	
300	Rep. Dingfelder	
311	Chair Devlin	
318	Rep. Dingfelder	
321	Mr. Seibert	
323	Rep. Dingfelder	
326	Rep. Clem	
333	Chair Devlin	
		Vote: 4 – 4 – 1
		Aye: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Garrard, Burley, Clem
		No: Sens. Avakian and Devlin; Rep. Nathanson and Dingfelder
		Exc: Rep. Nolan
339	Chair Devlin	Declares the motion <b>FAILED</b>
340 341	Rep. Clem	Moves to adopt HB 3543 -7 amendments
341	Chair Devlin	Voto: 5 2 1
		Vote: 5 – 3 – 1 Aye: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Garrard, Burley, Clem and Dingfelder
		No: Sens. Avakian and Devlin; Rep. Nathanson
		, -1

		Exc: Rep. Nolan
347	Chair Devlin	Declares the motion CARRIED
348	Chair Devlin	
349	Rep. Dingfelder	Moves to adopt HB 3543 -8 amendments
350	Chair Devlin	
353	Mr. Seibert	
359	Chair Devlin	
		Vote: 5-3-1
		Aye: Sens. Avakian and Devlin; Reps. Clem, Nathanson and Dingfelder
		No: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Garrard and Burley
		Exc: Rep. Nolan
365		Declares the motion CARRIED
368	Chair Devlin	
371	Rep. Dingfelder	Moves HB 3543, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
		Vote: 5 – 3 – 1
		Aye: Sens. Avakian and Devlin; Reps. Clem, Nathanson and Dingfelder
		No: Sen. Nelson; Rep. Garrard and Burley
		Exc: Rep. Nolan
378	Chair	Declares the motion CARRIED
388	Chair Devlin	Close Work Session on HB 3543-A
390	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the meeting at 9:13 AM

## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

June 21, 2007 4:15 p.m.

**Members Present:** 

Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 149B

sent:	Sen. Devlin, Chair	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Avakian	Rep. Clem
	Sen. Nelson	Rep. Nolan
		Rep. Burley
		Rep. Garrard
		Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair

Members Excused:

Staff Present:Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office<br/>Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal OfficeMeasures or Issues Heard:HB 3543-A Relating to climate change – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 149B		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 4:15 PM
005	Chair Devlin	Opens Work Session on HB 3543 - A Relating to Climate Change
006	Chair Devlin	Moves rules suspended to reconsider HB 3543-A
		Vote: 5-0-3
		Exc: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Nolan and Garrard
010	Chair Devlin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b>
014	Rep. Dingfelder	Moves to reconsider the vote on HB 3543
		Vote: 5-0-3
	<u></u>	Exc: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Nolan and Garrard
017	Chair Devlin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b>
019	Paul Siebert, Budget	Presents HB 3543-10 amendments (Exhibit #1)
027	Chair Devlin	
030	Rep. Dingfelder	Moves to adopt HB 3543-10 amendments
033	Chair Devlin	
		Vote: 5 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Nolan and Garrard
035	Chair Devlin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b>
036	Rep. Dingfelder	Moves HB 3543, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
037	Chair Devlin	
		Vote: 5 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sen. Nelson; Reps. Nolan and Garrard
040	Chair Devlin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
041	Chair Devlin	
043	Rep. Burley	
044	Chair Devlin	
045	Sen. Avakian	
046	Rep. Dingfelder	
047	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the meeting at 4:20 PM